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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
October 13, 2022 1730 hours 

 
CALL TO ORDER 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 22-03502 to 22-03510; ($676,072.55) 
Benefit Vouchers: 22-03515 to 22-03535; ($670,458.96) 
AP Vouchers: 22-03536 to 22-03597; ($262,975.98) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
September 30, 2022 ($1,286,477.01) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – September 22, 2022 
 
 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 9/27 10/18 Yes 
Finance Elmore 8/25 10/20 No 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/08   
Citizen’s Advisory TBD    
Sno911 Waugh 9/15 10/20 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 10/6 11/3 Yes 
Other     
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OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Tentative Changes to Committee Meetings: 

• Board of Commissioner’s Meeting: October 27 to October 20; November 24 to November 17 
• Finance Committee:  October 27 to October 20; November 24 to November 17
• Capital Facilities: October 27 to October 18; November 22 to November 15

Generator for Station 71 

Action 
Deployment Model  
Service Awards Policy 
71 Asphalt Resurface 

NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Budget Amendment Quarter 3 

Action 

GOOD OF THE ORDER 

ATTENDANCE CHECK 
To be determined 

EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(g): To review the performance of a public employee. 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(i): To discuss potential pending litigation with legal. 

Adjournment 
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09/21/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-03502 25,257.55DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

22-03503 22,731.29DIMARTINO & ASSOCIATES

22-03504 547.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION

22-03505 57,929.08HRA VEBA TRUST

22-03506 407,485.71LEOFF TRUST

22-03507 21,873.31MATRIX TRUST COMPANY

22-03508 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL

22-03509 31,983.92TRUSTEED PLANS SERVICE CORP

22-03510 107,875.69VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

676,072.55

676,072.55

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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10/11/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-03515 591.44AFLAC

22-03516 422,381.22DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

22-03517 542.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION

22-03518 1,044.11FIREPAC

22-03519 1,462.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38

22-03520 55,048.98HRA VEBA TRUST

22-03521 832.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-03522 912.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-03523 570.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-03524 520.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-03525 9,904.20IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-03526 4,395.54IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-03527 4,439.20IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-03528 9,127.40IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-03529 840.00LOCAL IAFF 2781 PAC

22-03530 21,210.81MATRIX TRUST COMPANY

22-03531 15,141.87PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE

22-03532 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL

22-03533 89,437.76VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

22-03534 844.43WSCFF FASTPAC

22-03535 30,825.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

670,458.96

670,458.96

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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10/12/2022 4:23:30 PM Page 1 of 6

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01110 - 10/13/2022 Board Packet - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

400.31AAA OF EVERETT FIRE EXTINGUIS 22-035360005
164548 Fire Ex nguisher Inspec on/Maint. Ser Invoice 09/20/2022 Fire Ex nguisher Inspec on/Maint. Ser 001-507-522-50-41-00 400.31

9,860.16AJ'S LANDCARE, INC 22-035372189
121214914 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 957.25
121214915 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 911.66
121214916 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 944.13
121214917 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 854.21
121214918 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 929.05
121214919 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 469.63
121214920 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 755.76
121214921 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 699.11
121214922 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16
121214923 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 700.06
121214924 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 840.98
121214925 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST Invoice 08/31/2022 Landscaping Monthly Maintenance - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 899.16

75.62ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 22-035380025
ST73-JULSEP22 Water - ST 73 Invoice 09/16/2022 Water - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 75.62

15.82ALDERWOOD WATER DISTRICT 22-035390025
ST73FM-JULSEP22 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 Invoice 09/16/2022 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-02 15.82

225.89ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-035401503
18830184 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31  Invoice 10/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31  001-513-522-50-42-01 225.89

324.80ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-035411503
18831627 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 10/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 324.80

113.75ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-035421503
18840668 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 10/03/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 113.75
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01110 - 10/13/2022 Board Packet - KP

10/12/2022 4:23:30 PM Page 2 of 6

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,402.29AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 22-035432106
19JV-CDNV-7FKH Digital Wall Clock Invoice 09/19/2022 Digital Wall Clock 001-507-522-50-35-00 21.53
19JV-CDNV-9FTR Hanging File Folder Crates-AP Invoice 09/19/2022 Hanging File Folder Crates-AP 001-502-522-10-35-00 215.20
1FPT-M3CC-7NXP Open House Supplies Invoice 09/20/2022 Open House Supplies 001-515-522-30-31-01 626.53
1L4Y-DFQL-3PR6 Metal Hanging Mail Rack-Recep on Invoice 09/20/2022 Metal Hanging Mail Rack-Recep on 001-502-522-10-35-00 122.56
1L6C-DD3V-G6RR Heavy Duty Coat Hangers - St.33 Invoice 09/21/2022 Heavy Duty Coat Hangers - St.33 001-507-522-50-31-00 110.99
1LQP-4M7X-DV3V LED Light Bulb Lamps - St.82 Invoice 09/21/2022 LED Light Bulb Lamps - St.82 001-507-522-50-31-00 54.99
1RDC-D3HC-44GQ Shop Tools Invoice 09/15/2022 Shop Tools 050-511-522-60-35-00 20.76
1WQR-WVVL-HR76 Heavy Duty Coat Hangers - St. 72 Invoice 09/22/2022 Heavy Duty Coat Hangers - St. 72 001-507-522-50-31-00 118.66
1WXX-1D1Q-4VYG Floor Squeegees - St. 32 Invoice 09/19/2022 Floor Squeegees - St. 32 001-507-522-50-31-00 93.82
1XKT-XWJ1-JCHM Valve for Pressure Washer Invoice 09/21/2022 Valve for Pressure Washer Repair 001-507-522-50-48-00 17.25

266.94ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 22-035440040
6560073797 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 09/22/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 78.77
6560077120 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 09/29/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 79.28
6560077122 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 09/29/2022 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.93
6560081003 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 10/06/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 76.96

274.01B&H FIRE AND SECURITY 22-035451971
4577 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec) - Invoice 09/20/2022 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec) - 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
4578 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec) - Invoice 09/20/2022 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec) - 001-507-522-50-41-00 91.73
4585 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec) - Invoice 09/20/2022 Fire Alarm Monitoring (Oct/Nov/Dec) - 001-507-522-50-41-00 90.55

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 22-035462152
1200 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF,Adm Invoice 10/01/2022 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.25

Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.83

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 22-035470068
SEP2022 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis Invoice 10/01/2022 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

74.67BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 22-035480073
33549 Shop Parts Invoice 09/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 74.67

10,434.00CASCADE MAILING 22-035492195
2325201-1 Fall 2022 Newsle er Prin ng Invoice 09/26/2022 Fall 2022 Newsle er Prin ng 001-515-522-30-49-01 10,434.00

1,279.91CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 22-035500096
RN09222207 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 09/30/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 233.12
RN09222208 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 09/30/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 178.21
RN09222209 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 09/30/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 169.46
RN09224451 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 09/30/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 409.08
RN09224452 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 09/30/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 61.73
SP 886590 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) Invoice 09/22/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x9) 001-509-522-20-45-00 110.39
SP 886636 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10 Invoice 09/30/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x10 001-509-522-20-45-00 117.92

57.76CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 22-035510099
753028 Shop Parts Invoice 09/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 57.76
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01110 - 10/13/2022 Board Packet - KP

10/12/2022 4:23:30 PM Page 3 of 6

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,727.07CHMELIK SITKIN & DAVIS P.S. 22-035520103
112637 Monthly A orney Services (August) Invoice 08/31/2022 Monthly A orney Services (August) 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,727.07

3,939.15CHRISTENSEN, INC 22-035530531
0357329-IN Shop Parts Invoice 09/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,939.15

138.40CITY OF SNOHOMISH 22-035541891
ST83-JULSEP22 Water - ST 83 Invoice 09/30/2022 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 138.40

772.24CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 22-035550112
INV456073 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 10/01/2022 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 772.24

8.24CLEARVIEW HARDWARE & FEED 22-035560113
B245561 Spray Paint (Pink) (Training) Invoice 09/06/2022 Spray Paint (Pink) (Training) 001-506-522-45-31-03 8.24

156.73COMCAST 22-035570126
ST31-OCTNOV22 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 09/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.73

151.95COMCAST 22-035580126
ST77-OCTNOV22 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 09/26/2022 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.95

151.73COMCAST 22-035590126
ST32-OCTNOV22 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 09/25/2022 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.73

151.97COMCAST 22-035600126
ST76-OCTNOV22 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 09/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.97

105.29COMCAST 22-035610126
ST83-OCTNOV22 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 10/08/2022 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 105.29

665.67COMCAST 22-035620126
ADMIN-OCTNOV22 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin B Invoice 10/07/2022 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 665.67

156.43COMCAST 22-035630126
ST71-OCTNOV22 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 10/07/2022 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.43

151.95COMCAST 22-035640126
ST73-OCTNOV22 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 10/04/2022 Internet Services - ST 73 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.95

151.71COMCAST 22-035650126
ST72-OCTNOV22 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 09/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.71

4,455.78COMDATA INC. 22-035660127
20375279 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 10/01/2022 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 2,046.96

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 361.86
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 2,046.96

2,232.00COURIERWEST 22-035670136
7151 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Septem Invoice 09/01/2022 Mail Courier Monthly Service (Septem 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,232.00
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01110 - 10/13/2022 Board Packet - KP

10/12/2022 4:23:30 PM Page 4 of 6

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,079.42FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 22-035680222
PC304008312;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 132.24
PC304008358;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 127.08
PC304008365;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 09/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -290.60
PC304008372;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 563.60
PC304008377;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 400.41
PC304008407;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 102.65
PC304008435;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 43.17
PC304008499;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 09/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -79.61
PC304008500;01 Shop Parts Invoice 09/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 80.48

160.00GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICER 22-035691893
0218983 GFOA Annual Membership Renewal Fe Invoice 10/06/2022 GFOA Annual Membership Renewal Fe 001-503-522-10-49-01 160.00

195.72HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 22-035700257
1-660035 Shop Parts Invoice 09/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 195.72

1,131.73HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 22-035710260
582436 Shop Parts Invoice 09/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 478.23
582498 Shop Parts Invoice 09/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 298.40
582499 Shop Parts Invoice 09/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 87.91
582589 Shop Parts Invoice 09/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 297.73
582590 Shop Parts Invoice 09/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 291.71
C13501 Shop Parts Credit Memo 09/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -322.25

184.79INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE 22-035721872
999714555 Shop Parts Invoice 09/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 184.79

117.01KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 22-035730313
12126 Shop Parts Invoice 09/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 117.01

93,202.33SEA-WESTERN INC 22-035741921
INV18749 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x27), Pan Invoice 09/29/2022 Turnout/Bunker Gear - Coat (x27), Pan 303-504-522-20-35-04 93,202.33

98,559.61SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 22-035751547
5109 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 10/01/2022 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,755.14

001-509-528-00-41-00 75,020.57
5116 Monthly EPCR Invoice 10/01/2022 Monthly Electronic Pa ent Care Repor 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,396.22
5143 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 10/01/2022 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 1,362.52

303-509-591-22-70-00 2,025.16

60.20SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 22-035760572
135079 Shop Parts Invoice 09/19/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 60.20
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01110 - 10/13/2022 Board Packet - KP

10/12/2022 4:23:30 PM Page 5 of 6

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

7,691.36STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 22-035771634
3410000M Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf Invoice 05/28/2021 Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf 001-509-522-30-31-01 122.26
3410001M Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf Invoice 05/28/2021 Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf 001-509-522-30-31-01 122.26
3422779M SMRT Ba ery Pak (Ba . Only) (Power P Invoice 06/11/2021 SMRT Ba ery Pak (Ba . Only) (Power P 001-509-522-20-48-01 429.13
3426107M Stabiliza on Strap (LUCAS 3 Chest Com Invoice 06/15/2021 Stabiliza on Strap (LUCAS 3 Chest Com 001-509-522-20-35-00 111.37
3461503M Medical Supplies Invoice 07/20/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 366.91
3473444M Medical Supplies Invoice 07/30/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 366.24
3491462M Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf Invoice 08/18/2021 Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf 001-509-522-30-31-01 228.34
3505589M Medical Supplies Invoice 08/31/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 416.37
3528677M X-Restraint Package (Power Pro Cot) (x Invoice 09/23/2021 X-Restraint Package (Power Pro Cot) (x 001-509-522-20-48-01 432.47
3543060M Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf Invoice 10/06/2021 Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf 001-509-522-30-31-01 228.34
3548677M Lithium Ba ery Kit (Lifepak 1000 Defib Invoice 10/13/2021 Lithium Ba ery Kit (Lifepak 1000 Defib 001-509-522-20-35-00 685.01
3621806M Medical Supplies Invoice 12/21/2021 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 366.91
3635537M Medical Supplies Invoice 01/08/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 367.25
3637986M Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf Invoice 01/10/2022 Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf 001-509-522-30-31-01 244.32
3639554M Medical Supplies Invoice 01/11/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 389.84
3639555M Medical Supplies Invoice 01/11/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 389.84
3642158M Medical Supplies Invoice 01/13/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 443.22
3676208M Medical Supplies Invoice 02/17/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 419.87
3679407M Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf Invoice 02/21/2022 Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf 001-509-522-30-31-01 122.15
3685193M Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf Invoice 02/27/2022 Defibrilla on Electrode Pads (Child/Inf 001-509-522-30-31-01 366.48
3815191M Lithium Ba ery Kit (Lifepak 1000 Defib Invoice 07/03/2022 Lithium Ba ery Kit (Lifepak 1000 Defib 001-509-522-20-35-00 909.38
3846748M Shoulder Harness Restraint (x2) (Pwr/P Invoice 08/03/2022 Shoulder Harness Restraint (x2) (Pwr/P 001-509-522-20-48-01 163.40

513.77TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 22-035780610
A12528 Shop Parts Invoice 09/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 279.30
A12562 Shop Parts Invoice 09/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 234.47
